
2022 Catholic University of America Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-16   Conf: 14-4   Home: 13-6   Away: 14-5   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (397), Opp (388)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (10), Giombetti (4), Doody (1), Fisher (1), Lacefield (1),
Malave (1), Tesoriero (1), Xiong (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off: DiGiorgio (2), Antonucci (1), Tesoriero (1), Zelesnick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Giombetti, Peter .371 48-47 170 46 63 17 2 15 59 129 .759 29 4 33 3 .464 4 0 6-6 10 0 4 .714
6 Nardi, Ben .346 49-49 188 45 65 13 0 8 40 102 .543 23 3 23 4 .425 0 0 2-3 59 2 3 .953
32 Tesoriero, Matt .344 46-45 180 41 62 14 5 6 45 104 .578 17 0 25 1 .393 4 0 20-21 37 81 22 .843
15 Antonucci, Tommy .309 42-26 94 16 29 5 3 2 12 46 .489 6 6 15 2 .380 2 2 1-2 40 1 0 1.000
8 Burton, Zach .293 45-44 150 46 44 9 1 5 31 70 .467 39 10 35 3 .465 1 1 4-4 337 17 3 .992
1 Pozzi, Dante .270 49-49 174 53 47 10 1 6 26 77 .443 43 3 33 5 .415 4 2 8-9 65 93 11 .935
40 Duke, Billy .270 43-34 137 30 37 8 2 6 41 67 .489 16 0 38 1 .340 3 1 3-3 67 3 4 .946
12 Zelesnick, Derek .234 39-32 94 18 22 4 1 0 9 28 .298 14 5 23 2 .360 1 5 5-6 51 81 12 .917
3 Watson, Tighe .222 38-24 72 18 16 3 0 0 10 19 .264 13 6 27 1 .380 1 1 3-3 28 62 7 .928
47 Koehn, Nick .455 14-3 22 5 10 1 1 0 14 13 .591 0 2 5 1 .462 2 0 0-0 55 1 0 1.000
35 Baldridge, Jack .417 15-2 12 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 .417 5 0 4 0 .556 1 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
4 Lacefield, Jesse .385 18-8 26 8 10 1 0 3 9 20 .769 1 1 8 1 .429 0 0 1-1 50 3 1 .981
59 Malave, Lucas .333 31-24 93 16 31 5 1 1 16 41 .441 11 1 15 2 .402 2 1 2-2 58 4 1 .984
14 DiGiorgio, Tommy .333 20-2 15 7 5 0 0 1 2 8 .533 1 4 5 0 .500 0 0 4-4 7 0 0 1.000
2 McCarthy, Justin .333 18-3 15 8 5 3 0 0 5 8 .533 1 2 5 0 .444 0 1 0-0 6 10 0 1.000
37 Casey, Conor .333 19-0 15 2 5 1 0 1 8 9 .600 5 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
50 Marini, Joe .333 10-2 15 3 5 1 0 1 4 9 .600 3 0 5 1 .444 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
9 Fisher, Matthew .298 36-34 114 28 34 5 0 2 27 45 .395 20 3 23 1 .410 2 0 1-2 282 32 3 .991
10 Shaffer, Tyler .292 11-7 24 5 7 1 0 0 0 8 .333 2 0 7 0 .346 0 1 1-1 60 5 1 .985
27 Xiong, Jason .222 16-0 18 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .278 1 0 5 1 .263 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
13 O'Mara, Sean .222 17-1 9 5 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 4 0 4 0 .429 1 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
42 Johnson, Mitchel .176 14-2 17 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 1 0 7 0 .222 0 0 1-1 23 2 0 1.000
30 Doody, Michael .137 26-13 51 12 7 1 1 0 3 10 .196 8 1 8 0 .262 1 0 1-1 13 0 1 .929
29 Moore, Ryan .000 9-0 8 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 3 2 .600
34 Walsh, Liam .000 9-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 2 3 .400
45 Newsome, Shane .000 10-0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
Totals .300 50-50 1727 425 518 104 18 57 370 829 .480 270 51 366 29 .404 29 15 65-72 1292 458 94 .949
Opponents .270 50-50 1740 350 470 88 17 37 303 703 .404 201 76 470 18 .367 18 5 64-84 1260 462 81 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Escandon, Henry 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 0 0
41 Durkan, Patrick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
17 Alch, Tucker 3.31 10-3 15 14 3 1-0 0 92.1 94 47 34 13 117 17 0 2 .253 13 13 2 3 0
20 Marini, Nick 3.75 1-1 9 3 0 0-1 0 12.0 13 5 5 7 8 1 1 0 .277 2 5 1 0 0
36 Fitzgerald, Danny 4.31 6-3 17 5 0 0-0 2 48.0 55 29 23 13 54 5 0 7 .281 6 4 1 3 0
24 Terry, Cormac 4.38 2-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 24.2 18 15 12 11 34 3 2 2 .188 3 2 0 0 1
32 Tesoriero, Matt 5.23 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 3 10.1 15 6 6 7 6 2 0 1 .326 3 0 0 0 0
46 Dziuba, Nick 6.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 7 4 5 8 0 0 0 .174 2 3 0 0 0
31 Martin, Brendan 6.17 3-1 17 0 0 0-1 3 23.1 23 18 16 15 21 10 1 2 .253 6 2 0 0 0
33 Prior, Danny 6.23 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 .316 1 0 0 0 0
43 Zaffiro, Jack 6.41 3-3 17 14 0 0-1 0 59.0 49 48 42 46 78 12 3 4 .221 10 4 2 2 0
26 Lynes, Jake 6.75 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 5 4 3 6 1 0 0 .250 3 4 0 0 0
44 Bosak, Cody 7.08 3-2 17 8 0 0-0 0 54.2 72 50 43 16 46 9 3 7 .314 13 12 2 3 3
22 McLean, Skylar 8.47 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 24 16 16 5 12 5 0 1 .333 2 5 0 2 0
18 Perrotto, Lucky 8.66 3-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 19 19 17 12 17 6 1 0 .264 1 6 1 1 0
28 Mounts, Camden 8.87 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 23.1 25 26 23 17 34 5 1 3 .275 5 5 0 2 0
49 Kehoe, Colin 9.82 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 9 4 5 6 1 0 1 .368 2 3 0 0 0
4 Lacefield, Jesse 11.57 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 4 3 5 3 0 0 0 .222 2 1 0 0 0
23 O'Keefe, Ryan 12.27 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 11 10 5 6 4 2 0 .361 2 1 0 0 0
11 Legere, Chance 12.66 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 15 15 6 2 5 2 2 .317 1 2 0 2 1
21 Peverall, Cole 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0



0 Varona, Andrés 18.90 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 7 7 2 3 0 0 3 .375 1 0 0 0 0
39 Navarro, Hector 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 .571 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.12 34-16 202 50 3 3 8 431.0 470 350 293 201 470 88 17 37 .270 80 76 9 18 5
Opponents 7.69 16-34 186 50 1 4 4 420.0 518 425 359 270 366 104 18 57 .300 71 51 9 29 15

PB: Team (30), Totals (30), Fisher (14), Burton (7), Malave (4), Shaffer (3), Koehn (2), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Alch 1, Fitzgerald 1,
Lynes 1, Perrotto 1, Tesoriero 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-164), Fisher (33-45), Zaffiro (13-19), Shaffer (11-15), Alch (10-14),
Bosak (9-11), Koehn (7-7), Malave (7-7), Burton (6-6), McLean (6-7), Terry (6-7), Fitzgerald (5-6), Lynes (3-5), Martin (3-5), Dziuba (2-2),
Marini (2-2), Mounts (2-2), Navarro (1-1), O'Keefe (1-1), Perrotto (1-1)   



2022 Catholic University of America Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
47 Koehn, Nick 56 55 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 2 0
15 Antonucci, Tommy 41 40 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Johnson, Mitchel 25 23 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 McCarthy, Justin 16 6 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Marini, Joe 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 DiGiorgio, Tommy 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Zaffiro, Jack 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 13 6 .684 0 0
31 Martin, Brendan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
20 Marini, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 McLean, Skylar 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 O'Mara, Sean 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Baldridge, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lynes, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
37 Casey, Conor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burton, Zach 357 337 17 3 .992 19 6 0 1.000 7 0
9 Fisher, Matthew 317 282 32 3 .991 1 33 12 .733 14 1
10 Shaffer, Tyler 66 60 5 1 .985 0 11 4 .733 3 0
59 Malave, Lucas 63 58 4 1 .984 0 7 0 1.000 4 0
4 Lacefield, Jesse 54 50 3 1 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nardi, Ben 64 59 2 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Duke, Billy 74 67 3 4 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pozzi, Dante 169 65 93 11 .935 17 0 0 — 0 0
30 Doody, Michael 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bosak, Cody 14 3 10 1 .929 0 9 2 .818 0 0
3 Watson, Tighe 97 28 62 7 .928 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zelesnick, Derek 144 51 81 12 .917 18 0 0 — 0 0
17 Alch, Tucker 28 5 20 3 .893 2 10 4 .714 0 0
27 Xiong, Jason 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Tesoriero, Matt 140 37 81 22 .843 4 0 0 — 0 0
45 Newsome, Shane 6 0 5 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Legere, Chance 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Terry, Cormac 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Giombetti, Peter 14 10 0 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Fitzgerald, Danny 11 5 2 4 .636 1 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Moore, Ryan 5 0 3 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Perrotto, Lucky 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 O'Keefe, Ryan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Walsh, Liam 5 0 2 3 .400 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mounts, Camden 3 1 0 2 .333 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Varona, Andrés 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Escandon, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Peverall, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Prior, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Navarro, Hector 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Durkan, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Dziuba, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
49 Kehoe, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1844 1292 458 94 .949 80 128 36 .780 30 1
Opponents 1803 1260 462 81 .955 105 130 13 .909 25 1


